SPE)	03-24-1999
ORM PTO-1595 ON PERSON RECOR	
MAR 1 1 1999 🛴	

U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office

Patent and Trademark Office MAR 1 1 1999 1 1 00990593		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
André Colens Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name: HUSQVARNA AB Internal Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: <u>5-561</u>	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: 82 Huskvarna State: SWEDEN Zip:	
☐ Other Execution Date: May 29, 1996	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/875,797 Based on PCT/BE96/00012, Filed 09 February 1996 B. Patent No.(s): Additional number(s) attached? □ Yes □ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey J. Sopko	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Street Address: 1200 Leader Building	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)\$40.00	
723/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000086 08875797	☑ Enclosed	
FC:581 40.00 OP	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
<u></u>	8. Deposit Account No.	
City: <u>Cleveland</u> State: <u>OH</u> Zip: <u>44114-1401</u>	16-0820, Order No. 30208 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Jeffrey J. Sopko		

PATENT REEL: 9830 FRAME: 0229

DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT

This Declaration of assignment is made on 1996, 29 MAY

SOLAR & ROBOTICS S.A. avenue De Fré 263 - bte 50 B-1180 Brussels

and

COLENS André rue Baillois 5 B-1330 Rixensart

(the Assignors)

do hereby assign to

Husgrama A.B.

5-561 82 Huskvarna, Sweden

accepting this assignment and referred herein as the Assignee,

the international patent application PCT/BE96/00012 filed on 9 February 1996, entitled "Self cleaning cutting head for mowers" including all rights, benefits and obligations connected with said protective right.

Αt

The Assignors

SOLAR & ROBOTICS S.A.

André Colens

Administrateur Balagu

COLENS André

HUSQVARNA AB Léif Johansson

Chairman of the Board

full name and title of the signatories.

No notarization required

PATENT **REEL: 9830 FRAME: 0230**

RECORDED: 03/11/1999